ORDINANCE NO. 90-74-

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Charles McQueeuey ON THE Zud DAY OF December, 1974.

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 60-74 BY ELIMINATING THE POST OF ACTING CITY MANAGER FROM SECTION 3A AND BY ADDING THE POST OF CITY MANAGER TO SAID SECTION AND DESIGNATING A SALARY.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. Section 3A Table of Organization of Ordinance 60-74 is hereby amended as follows:

Name of Department

Pay Grade

A. Office of the City Manager

Regular, full time employees [1] [Acting City Manager]

[17]

City Manager 1

\$23,500.00

Section 2. This ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure and shall become effective on December 15, 1974. An emergency affecting public health, safety, and general welfare is declared to exist by virtue of the fact that the City is presently without the services of a full time City Manager and a full time City Manager has been hired effective December 15, 1974.

PASSED this 2nd day of Dece

Depoty Mayor of the Offy of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 90-74 , passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the zud day of December, 1974.

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farguhar Municipal Attorney

Clerk of the Council